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LOK SABHA  
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2690 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.03.2022 

 
MSMEs IN BIHAR 

 
2690.         SHRIMATI VEENA DEVI: 
  
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state: 
(a)  the number of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) functioning in the State of 
Bihar at present;  
(b)  the number of such industries established under various schemes during the last three years 
in the State of Bihar, district-wise; and  
(c)  the number of industries established in Vaishali and Muzaffarpur districts under Vaishali 
Parliamentary Constituency in Bihar after the launch of Mudra Yojana? 

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 

(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA) 
 
(a): As per Udyam Registration Portal, the total number of classified micro, small and medium 
enterprises registered in Bihar during 1st July 2020 to 14th March, 2022 were 3,00,372. 
 
(b): The number of micro, small and medium enterprises which are set up in Bihar during last 
three years and registered on Udyam registration portal were as follows: 
 

Year Number of units setup 
2019-20 32,629 
2020-21 64,743 
2021-22* 86,240 

                     *as on 11.03.2022 
 

District wise units set up in Bihar during last three years and registered on Udyam 
registration portal are attached as annexure-I. 

 
(c):  Pradhan Mantri MUDRA Yojana (PMMY) has been launched on 08.04.2015. The number 
of MSMEs established during 08.04.2015 to 14.03.2022 in Muzaffarpur and Vaishali  districts of 
Bihar and registered on Udyam Portal are as under: 
 

Districts Number of MSMEs established 
Muzaffarpur 16,144 
Vaishali 10,601 

 
***** 

 
 
 



Annexure- I 
Annexure referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2690 for 
answer on 17.03.2022. 
Total MSMEs Registered on Udyam Registration Portal which are incorporated during 2019-20 to 
2021-22 in Bihar 

S. No. Name of District 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22* 

1 ARARIA 687 1118 2049 

2 ARWAL 100 249 354 

3 AURANGABAD 527 1008 1501 

4 BANKA 644 1101 1173 

5 BEGUSARAI 1046 2054 2961 

6 BHAGALPUR 1323 2384 2804 

7 BHOJPUR 581 1170 1800 

8 BUXAR 355 635 1077 

9 DARBHANGA 1172 2260 2608 

10 GAYA 1125 3049 3769 

11 GOPALGANJ 558 1412 2120 

12 JAMUI 632 1054 1333 

13 JEHANABAD 216 475 719 

14 KAIMUR (BHABUA) 248 590 998 

15 KATIHAR 814 1369 1984 

16 KHAGARIA 751 2273 994 

17 KISHANGANJ 431 739 895 

18 LAKHISARAI 225 544 761 

19 MADHEPURA 449 993 1342 

20 MADHUBANI 1524 2515 2713 

21 MUNGER 517 965 1208 

22 MUZAFFARPUR 2205 3837 4339 

23 NALANDA 743 1486 3146 

24 NAWADA 543 805 2473 

25 
PASHCHIM  
CHAMPARAN 

813 1672 2377 

26 PATNA 4055 8200 10768 

27 PURBI  CHAMPARAN 1486 2951 4342 

28 PURNIA 1272 2117 2760 

29 ROHTAS 743 1517 2258 

30 SAHARSA 547 937 1441 

31 SAMASTIPUR 1297 2498 3593 

32 SARAN 907 1921 2994 

33 SHEIKHPURA 197 406 654 

34 SHEOHAR 281 444 379 

35 SITAMARHI 1043 2277 2069 

36 SIWAN 825 1949 2210 

37 SUPAUL 508 1044 1867 

38 VAISHALI 1239 2725 3407 

  Total:- 32629 64743 86240 
      *as on 11.03.2022 
 




